L2 -EE B - N R

ENNNNMF‘P‘P—‘HMHMHP‘
W N = O W W N N AWy = D

25

27

e T4

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{(Amending Resolution 09-314, Approving Planning Department’s Request to Utilize
FY2008 Carryover Savings for Credit and Finance Program Budget Amendment #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 09-393

WHEREAS, theCreditandFinance Program under the Planning DepartmentisfundedbyBIA 638
Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Credit and Finance Program has identified a total amount of $104,027.93 in
carryover savings available to be utilized for the FY-09 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department provides oversight of the Credit and Finance Program and
is requesting Amendment #1 of the Credit and Finance Program FY2009 Budget
approved by Resolution #08-270; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department is requesting approval to utilize carryover savings in the
amount0f$104,027.93 foroperational purposes and capitalpurchases which inclade
new line items 6490, 661, 710, 711,722, 730,772, 810, 812, 750 and 778; and

WHEREAS, the Commerce and the Budgetand Finance Commiittees have reviewed and approved
the Credit and Finance FY2009 Budget Amendment #1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council herebyaccepts
and approves the Credit and Finance FY2009 Budget Amendment #1 with carryover
savings in the total amount of $104,027.93 for operational purposes and capital
purchases which include new line items 640, 661,710,711,722,730,772,810,812, 750
and 778 will increase the Credit and Finance Program FY2009 Budget total from
$283,778.50 to $393,551.20; and increase line item Indirect Cost to $51,753.27, The
salary line item with an increase 0f $3,892.15 is retro pay for August and September
FYOS for detailed employee.

BEITFURTHERRESOLVED thatthisresolution correctsthe budgettotalamountsfrom$283,778.50
to $393,551.20 and the indirect cost to $51,753.27 and includes the insertion of the
sentence beginning with “The salary line item..."”.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached with the corrected budget amount and indirect cost and inclusion of
sentence, provided thatany amendments affecting the funds or funding level shalibe

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council.




L AU d W -

L I S I S T S T N R R R I I R
B W=D W WU bW N =S

o N
A Un

W W W W W W W W W W N N
‘OW\]O\(’I&WNH@\O%\I

40
41

A

RESOLUTION NO. 09-393

(Amending Resolution 09-314, Approving Planning Department’s Request To Utilize FY2008 Carryover
Savings for Credit and Finance Program Budget Amendment #1)

Page2of3

Theforegoing Resolntionwaspassed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilon the 08™ ., Day
of JULY, 2009 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote of 2,178.3 FOR; 187.1
AGAINST; 230.1 NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI Section 1 (d)(2)&(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

N L

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Cha
/¢ f%iy of ,2009

ATTEST:

v
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
éz day of _‘@ , 2009,

Said Resolution wassu tted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham

Nation on the / ay of W , 2009 at /2 o'clock, <~ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 ofArti&e VII of the Constitution and will become effective

upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hounrs of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

O’W%ﬂ%éw

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman

[A/l APPROVED onthe / < day of @WLX , 2009
[ ] DISAPPROVED at Z'” g o'clock, f M.

i

V_ 1 YA
NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




O 0NN AW N -

uuuuuuuuuungnnnnnnnn—-»—-—-»—-—-»—-»—-»—-.—-.—-
O @ NN QAN A WN = O\ N AN A WN =IO W WM AW N =D

RESOLUTION NO. 09-393
(Amending Resolution 09-314, Approving Planning Department’s Request To Utilize FY2008 Carryover
Savings for Credit and Finance Program Budget Amendment #1)

Page 3 of 3 / {
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of

, 2009, at &” 5 o'clock, jﬁ.M.
(8

Wik bl

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 09-393

ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION 09-314, APPROVING PLANNING DEPARTMENT’S REQUEST TO UTILIZE FY2008
CARRYOVER SAVINGS FOR CREDIT AND FINANCE PROGRAM BUDGET AMENDMENT #1
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE
DATE: JULY 08, 2009
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 99.35 X X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
*/ | 2. MARY LOPEZ X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 ( ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 (Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50 X
(Agnes Joaquin) )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
204.7 | ¢ ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis) ’
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X X
187.1 (Charlotte Cadavas)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE (Absent) 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta) (Present)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
(Gerald Fayunant) :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
174.5 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
( )
GUVO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
2063 | ¢ )
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) )
GUACHI |1 (TIMOTHY L. J)OAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2, CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
( ) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Assent) 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey) (Present)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X




